
2022 Minnesota Morris Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-23   Conf: 9-11   Home: 4-2   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 6-14
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (208), Opp (215)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Diver (1), Pohlmann (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Athey (8), Allen (2), Stevens (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-135),
Athey (45-48), Dummer (20-21), Theis (15-16), Allen (14-14), Penke (14-15), Johnson (7-9), Nichols-Kraft (5-5), Stevens (4-5), Wothe (2-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Dummer, Mollie .359 36-36 103 15 37 6 2 0 19 47 .456 10 3 17 1 .431 0 2 4-5 136 18 5 .969
5 Nichols-Kraft, Tori .333 36-36 117 9 39 11 0 0 19 50 .427 6 1 8 0 .362 3 0 4-4 31 57 9 .907
18 Theis, Autumn .279 33-23 68 4 19 1 0 0 7 20 .294 13 0 10 3 .390 1 1 4-4 55 11 5 .930
31 Stevens, Sierra .278 36-36 108 32 30 7 1 0 12 39 .361 17 2 12 0 .386 0 2 16-16 60 5 12 .844
16 Diver, Olivia .268 36-36 97 17 26 3 4 0 17 37 .381 13 3 14 4 .365 2 2 2-3 86 55 6 .959
1 Jensen, Jasmine .237 36-36 93 13 22 3 0 0 6 25 .269 10 1 13 0 .317 0 5 5-9 72 69 21 .870
0 Athey, Anna .196 29-22 51 9 10 1 1 0 4 13 .255 2 0 9 0 .222 1 2 4-4 73 11 3 .966
13 Pohlmann, Allison .462 23-1 13 7 6 1 0 0 1 7 .538 0 0 3 0 .462 0 0 0-2 1 0 0 1.000
29 Hanson, Lizzy .367 16-10 30 3 11 2 0 0 5 13 .433 5 0 4 0 .444 1 0 1-1 4 3 3 .700
15 Penke, Grace .333 18-7 18 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .389 4 1 3 0 .478 0 0 1-1 1 14 1 .938
20 Allen, Marissa .315 24-24 73 11 23 8 1 4 20 45 .616 9 0 12 0 .390 0 0 0-0 44 3 2 .959
4 Curtiss, Sarah .278 17-7 18 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .278 0 0 2 0 .278 0 1 2-2 12 0 1 .923
7 Parsons, Lauren .267 22-20 30 3 8 0 0 0 3 8 .267 2 0 8 0 .313 0 1 3-4 33 2 4 .897
11 Baumann, Anna .222 29-12 27 7 6 4 0 0 1 10 .370 0 0 4 0 .214 1 2 3-3 18 1 4 .826
28 Mahoney, Carly .189 32-32 37 6 7 0 0 0 1 7 .189 3 0 7 0 .250 0 1 1-2 25 1 1 .963
21 Mahoney, Brenna .077 17-5 13 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 4 0 4 0 .294 0 1 2-3 7 0 2 .778
23 Johnson, Adrianna .043 23-11 23 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .043 6 0 7 0 .241 0 0 1-1 20 19 1 .975
26 Wothe, Abby .000 8-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 7 1 .875
27 Vermeulen, Jessi .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 36-36 921 150 257 48 9 4 123 335 .364 104 11 137 8 .356 9 20 53-64 678 276 81 .922
Opponents .339 36-36 1044 256 354 81 13 9 210 488 .467 67 17 123 3 .384 12 16 63-68 695 288 54 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Theis, Autumn 2.80 2-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 35.0 47 40 14 11 9 8 0 2 .299 3 5 0 3 4
9 Dummer, Mollie 3.53 11-10 21 20 16 1-0 0 123.0 154 95 62 37 91 42 8 4 .297 7 8 0 8 8
23 Johnson, Adrianna 7.43 0-3 11 3 0 0-0 0 21.2 45 30 23 5 7 14 1 0 .417 4 1 0 1 2
15 Penke, Grace 8.04 0-3 14 5 0 0-0 1 31.1 58 48 36 10 9 8 2 3 .363 2 1 0 0 1
26 Wothe, Abby 8.51 0-3 7 4 0 0-0 0 12.1 31 26 15 3 5 4 2 0 .425 3 2 0 0 1
5 Nichols-Kraft, Tori 36.75 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.2 19 17 14 1 2 5 0 0 .704 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.08 13-23 68 36 16 1 1 226.0 354 256 164 67 123 81 13 9 .339 20 17 0 12 16
Opponents 3.46 23-13 55 36 19 5 0 232.2 257 150 115 104 137 48 9 4 .279 34 11 0 9 20



2022 Minnesota Morris Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Pohlmann, Allison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Johnson, Adrianna 40 20 19 1 .975 0 7 2 .778 0 0
9 Dummer, Mollie 159 136 18 5 .969 1 20 1 .952 0 0
0 Athey, Anna 87 73 11 3 .966 0 45 3 .938 8 0
28 Mahoney, Carly 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Diver, Olivia 147 86 55 6 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Allen, Marissa 49 44 3 2 .959 1 14 0 1.000 2 0
15 Penke, Grace 16 1 14 1 .938 0 14 1 .933 0 0
18 Theis, Autumn 71 55 11 5 .930 3 15 1 .938 0 0
4 Curtiss, Sarah 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nichols-Kraft, Tori 97 31 57 9 .907 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Parsons, Lauren 39 33 2 4 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wothe, Abby 8 0 7 1 .875 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Jensen, Jasmine 162 72 69 21 .870 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stevens, Sierra 77 60 5 12 .844 0 4 1 .800 1 0
11 Baumann, Anna 23 18 1 4 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mahoney, Brenna 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hanson, Lizzy 10 4 3 3 .700 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vermeulen, Jessi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Waukazo, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1035 678 276 81 .922 10 63 4 .933 11 0
Opponents 1037 695 288 54 .948 38 53 11 .828 9 0


